
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 03-06-2022 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 03-06-2022 16:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Pmo

Department Name Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name Kadapa

Total Quantity 30

Item Category propeller type ac ventilating fan-exhaust - as per 2312 (Q3)
, Domestic Water Heater-geyser - as per IS 2082 (Q3)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service 3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience Yes

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category propeller type ac ventilating fan-exhaust - as per 2312

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2204438
Dated: 24-05-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

1 / 5



Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria". If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would also be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria. In case any bidder is
seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for
exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 

Propeller Type Ac Ventilating Fan-exhaust - As Per 2312 ( 20 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

SIZE-TYPE-
PERFORMANCE

Sweep Size (mm) 300.0

No. of Poles 4

Type of Fan Non-Capacitor Type

Insulation Material Class Class E

2 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/tQLgaDxAqJ3OL7dmZiWsodUtNt9aSVrZgMOdyi1Z4Jo


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Satish Chandra Bitra

516349,CHIEF CONTROLLER OF
PURCHASE, URANIUM
CORPORATION OF INDIA
LIMITED, MC PALLE (POST),
VEMULA (MANDAL), YSR
KADAPA DISTRICT, AP

20 90

Domestic Water Heater-geyser - As Per IS 2082 ( 10 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

TYPE/CAPACITY/RATI
NG

Capacity litres (Litres) 6.0

CERTIFICATION BEE Star Rating (Central
Ministries/ Departments
while procuring shall
ensure that the items carry
5 star or higher Star Rating
of BEE)

5 Or higher

Availability of Type Test
Report from Central
Govt/NABL/ILAC accredited
lab to prove conformity to
specification

Yes

GENERIC Material of Inner Container Vitreous enamelled inner tank conforming to IS-13273

Warranty (Year) 1

Additional Specification Documents

Verified and Signed Tp
document View

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

3 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/DkKUOn-eDCRxNf89Sffj6Z4C5xNg5CrYaQbUCuKAP3Y
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/cms/tp/home_dist_heat_heat_dome/51/16/877/CategorySchema/tp_document/2021/7/27/om-no-18-47-2020-ppd_2021-07-27-14-47-02_f13e0bf3423a745b1bc3334a7a26301d.pdf


S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Satish Chandra Bitra

516349,CHIEF CONTROLLER OF
PURCHASE, URANIUM
CORPORATION OF INDIA
LIMITED, MC PALLE (POST),
VEMULA (MANDAL), YSR
KADAPA DISTRICT, AP

10 90

Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 27-07-2021 for category Domestic Water
Heater-geyser - as per IS 2082

1. Central Ministries/ Departments while procuring electrical appliances notified by Department of
Expenditure (DoE) shall ensure that they carry the notified threshold or higher Star Rating of Bureau of
Energy Efficiency (BEE). In this regard, DoE OM No.26/6/2012-PPD dated 21.01.2013 may also be referred
wherein appliances and threshold star rating have been circulated (copy attached against Upload Verified
and Signed TP document; OM No. 18 47 2020 -PPD.pdf (1.401 MB ))

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Pre qualification criteria:
1.     Bidder should submit previous purchase order copies of Exhaust fans/geyser

supplied to any companies during current financial /any one of the last three
financial years ending with 31.03.2022 along with part-1 of their offer, failing
which their offer shall be rejected.
.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

3. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be

4 / 5

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/cms/tp/home_dist_heat_ai35355600_ceil/51/16/877/CategorySchema/tp_document/2021/7/27/om-no-18-47-2020-ppd_2021-07-27-12-34-42_2adfaa2e03cc195f4863eeedf557671b.pdf
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2022/May/GEM_2022_B_2204438/CLM0010/atc_4e9c60d0-be3d-4c80-8cf2-9b66bc2c70b4_tmplcustombid3.doc


allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

5 / 5

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20220524

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	Propeller Type Ac Ventilating Fan-exhaust - As Per 2312 ( 20 pieces )
	Domestic Water Heater-geyser - As Per IS 2082 ( 10 pieces )
	Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 27-07-2021 for category Domestic Water Heater-geyser - as per IS 2082

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


